	Folium/Bzam Bailiff Sale	- W	lest Coast Li	qudators Bid	ding	Form
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	FMV each	FMV Total	Bid qty	BID amount totals
1	Wall mounted Mop holder holds 6	1	\$30.00	\$30.00		
3	Garbage can brute with dollies	3	\$50.00	\$150.00		
4	Dolly- rectangle	0	\$120.00	\$0.00		sold
5	Lockable totes 18x16x15in	6	\$20.00	\$120.00		
6	Muffin monster 10000	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
7	Paper Towel Dispenser - georgia specific	4	\$110.00	\$440.00		
9	plastic blue bins	0	\$20.00	\$0.00		sold
11	Watering Irragtion 4" trays square	800	\$4.00	\$3,200.00		
12	2 drum containment uline	1	\$30.00	\$30.00		
13	Water Filter	1	\$50.00	\$50.00		
14	Ideal Air		\$500.00	\$0.00		sold
15	Brooms, mops, squeegee, dust pans	20	\$15.00	\$300.00		
15	Rubber maid mop and bucket	1	\$50.00	\$50.00		
15	Janitors cart - rubbermaid	1	\$155.00	\$155.00		
17	Metroracks 8ft tall 4ftx2ft (some w/wheels)	23	\$225.00	\$5,175.00		
18	Extension Cords	0	\$5.00	\$0.00		sold
19	Face sheild plastic	2	\$5.00	\$10.00		
19	Facial tissue uline S-12807	6	\$1.50			sold
19	Wooden chairs	2	\$10.00	\$20.00		
19	Wooden glass table	1	\$20.00	\$20.00		
19	Ford hub cap	2	\$10.00	\$20.00		
19	Assorted Cords	5	\$5.00	\$25.00		
19	Northern rechargable batt	2	\$12.00	\$24.00		
19	1-way valves Scheo 40	6	\$10.00	\$60.00		
19	Assorted Wire spools	18	\$25.00	\$450.00		
19	Office fan	2	\$15.00	\$30.00		
19	Wooden chairs	0	\$10.00	\$0.00		sold
19	Stanely tool chest	1	\$5.00	\$5.00		
19	Assorted tubing & cables	20	\$3.00	\$60.00		

	Folium/Bzam Bailiff Sale	- W	est Coast Li	ding Form		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	FMV each	FMV Total	Bid qty	BID amount totals
19	Assorted metal	0	\$0.00	\$0.00		
19	Tank and rack and paints	0	\$150.00	\$0.00		sold
19	Assorted paints	12	\$0.00	\$0.00		sold
19	Face shields - used	2	\$5.00	\$10.00		
19	Assorted sheet metal cuts	12	\$0.00	\$0.00		
19	Assorted sanding attachments	14	\$2.00	\$28.00		
19	HP Office jet pro 8070	1	\$75.00	\$75.00		
19	Misc. Office supplies	0	\$100.00	\$0.00		sold
19	ULINE Metal clipboards	2	\$15.00	\$30.00		
19	Anti-fatigue mats 5x3	3	\$12.00	\$36.00		
19	Staples paper shredder	1	\$75.00	\$75.00		
19	Plastic mud tray	1	\$10.00	\$10.00		
19	Leather chairs- poor condition	2	\$0.00	\$0.00		
19	Metal coat rack	1	\$25.00	\$25.00		
19	Safety glasses	7	\$2.00	\$14.00		
19	Water quality testers	1	\$15.00	\$15.00		
19	Quick bacteria testers	6	\$5.00	\$30.00		
19	Standard cuvettes, chlorine testers	2	\$5.00	\$10.00		
19	Foldable table	1	\$50.00	\$50.00		
19	Wall mount clocks	3	\$25.00	\$75.00		
20	Small grow beds	0	\$110.00	\$0.00		
20	Medium grow beds	0	\$120.00	\$0.00		
21	Valve water piping	52	\$20.00	\$1,040.00		
22	OCTA-Bubbler	216	\$15.00	\$3,240.00		
22	OCTA-Bubbler	363	\$15.00	\$5,445.00		
23	Grow lights- Solar System UVB	54	\$75.00	\$4,050.00		
24	EXM Breaker box	151	\$40.00	\$6,040.00		
24	Transformers & junction boxes	0	\$40.00	\$0.00		
25	Grow lights- Dutch Lighting Solar Lamp	75	\$310.00	\$23,250.00		
25	GGS grow table (unbuilt)	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		

Folium/Bzam Bailiff Sale - West Coast Liqudators Bidding Form								
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	FMV each	FMV Total	Bid qty	BID amount totals		
25	LEP grow light	2	\$475.00	\$950.00				
25	Illuminare Grow lights 2 boxes	0	\$450.00	\$0.00				
25	Dutch lighting ext. cbl. 16ft	2	\$20.00	\$40.00				
26	Jewenwils Power Timer	0	\$20.00	\$0.00				
27	Hanging Cabinet	1	\$350.00	\$350.00				
28	Grow Rack Roller - Wheeled - 3x9x5	4	\$140.00	\$560.00				
29	Ladder- 12ft	2	\$335.00	\$670.00				
30	Caution Cone wet floors	1	\$100.00	\$100.00				
31	Ez-Trim Roller Rack Wheeled - 2x8x4	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00				
34	ULINE - Stainless Steel Roller Table - 3x4	1	\$65.00	\$65.00				
35	Pallet rack - 12ft	2	\$685.00	\$1,370.00				
36	CONVIRON Lamps	24	\$115.00	\$2,760.00				
37	Plastic Grow Covers	25	\$5.00	\$125.00				
38	Metrorack- Wheeled - 6ft	1	\$210.00	\$210.00				
39	Assorted undergrow trays	32	\$100.00	\$3,200.00				
40	Metal cabinet tall 2 door Uline	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00				
41	Spray backpack Solo	4	\$100.00	\$400.00				
43	Air Filters 16x16x2 Camfil 12 per case	22	\$150.00	\$3,300.00				
43	Air Filter 24x24x2	13	\$150.00	\$1,950.00				
43	Air Filters 20x16x2	8	\$95.00	\$760.00				
43	Air Filter24x12x2	4	\$150.00	\$600.00				
43	Air Filters 20x14x2	4	\$150.00	\$600.00				
43	- boxes of filters	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00				
43	Air Filters	30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00				
44	Wheel seats	3	\$65.00	\$195.00				
46	Rack n Rolls Drying Racks	0	\$275.00	\$0.00		Sold		
47	Hoses	3	\$50.00	\$150.00				
48	New hp/lights and ballast	3	\$33.00	\$99.00				

	Folium/Bzam Bailiff Sale	m/Bzam Bailiff Sale - West Coast Liqudators Bid				
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	FMV each	FMV Total	Bid qty	BID amount totals
49	Shoe cover dispenser BootieButler	3	\$510.00	\$1,530.00		
50	Fabric Air Convi70 bags- loose	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00		
51	OCTA-bubbler hose bags	4	\$30.00	\$120.00		
52	Burcam Pump and 150G tank	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
53	Tanks & racks			\$0.00		
53	Large tanks	15				
53	Lids	15	\$170.00	\$2,550.00		
53	Lid locks	19				
54	Grow blocks 1.2 pallets	606	\$7.00			sold
55	Misc. Floor Cleaner- Floor Science	21	\$70.00	\$1,470.00		
56	Entry floor Mats 5.5ftx30"	3	\$25.00	\$75.00		
57	Office Chairs 10 - 15	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		
58	Misc long grow blocks Pallets	11.3	\$600.00	\$6,780.00		
59	Mobius tumblers & brush wash	1	\$8,665.00	\$8,665.00		
60	Pots	115	\$2.00	\$230.00		
61	Small grow blocks pallet 1.2	1.2	\$300.00	\$360.00		
64	Z rack rolling clothing rack	3	\$70.00	\$210.00		
65	Small solution tanks	13	\$50.00	\$650.00		
66	Lighting 1 pallet	1	\$310.00	\$310.00		
67	ULINE Poly Carts	3	\$340.00	\$1,020.00		
68	Camfil CamCarb Canister CC- CG35-LGX-048			\$0.00		
69	Pallet jack	1	\$345.00	\$345.00		
70	Contemp Jars 1 pallet	0	\$1,880.00	\$0.00		sold
71	Duallock caps 2 pallets	0	\$600.00	\$0.00		sold
72	ULINE carboard boxes bundles	30	\$4.26	\$127.80		
73	Shopvac	1	\$50.00	\$50.00		
74	FabricAir Round ducts 10 boxes	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00		
74	ULINE carboard boxes 2 pallets	500	\$4.26	\$2,130.00		
74	FabricAir Suspension Rails 5 boxes	5	\$50.00	\$250.00		

Folium/Bzam Bailiff Sale - West Coast Liqudators Bidding Form							
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	FMV each	FMV Total	Bid qty	BID amount totals	
75	Ceiling fans Canarmna 48"	15	\$245.00	\$3,675.00			
76	Etherline spool, L	1	\$300.00	\$300.00			
76	Etherline spool, S	1	\$250.00	\$250.00			
77	Misc. ductwork & fittings 1 crate and 1 pallet	2	\$400.00	\$800.00			
78	Pump pack assembly 1 crate & 1 pallet	0		\$0.00		sold	
78	Giant engine	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00			
79	Air Handlers (\$30,000 new each)	16	\$20,000.00			sold	
80	Pump manifolds	4	\$3,000.00			sold	
81	Argus/ Conviron Flowering Control panels never installed still in the shipping crate (new \$110,000ea.)	8	\$40,000.00	\$320,000.00			
82	Insulated refrigerant piping 3 rolls	3	\$115.00	\$345.00			
85	Hand crank desk 5 foot white	0	\$100.00	\$0.00		Damaged	
85	Desks	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00			
85	5' wooden glass cabinet desks	6	\$1,035.00	\$6,210.00			
85	Lunch room table	1	\$280.00	\$280.00			
86	Triatrek Exhaust	4		\$0.00			
87	Light fixtures, misc.	62	\$300.00	\$18,600.00			
88	Toilets, misc owned by building	0	\$0.00	\$0.00			
			\$35.00	\$0.00			
89	EXIT signs	14	\$60.00	\$840.00			
			\$0.00	\$0.00			
91	PVC pipe misc Used	40	\$0.00	\$0.00			
92	GorolQ Temp/Hum sensors	150	\$95.00	\$14,250.00			
93	Samsung landlines phones	11	\$20.00	\$220.00			
94	Aspen Aquapump	2	\$160.00	\$320.00			
95	Vinyl floor roll	1	\$230.00	\$230.00			
96	Kellens Polytuff 2 tubing 100ft	1	\$150.00	\$150.00			
97	Swivell OK fitting	50	\$5.00	\$250.00			

Folium/Bzam Bailiff Sale - West Coast Liqudators Bidding Form									
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	FMV each	FMV Total	Bid qty	BID amount totals			
98	Round blank cover	30	\$2.00	\$60.00					
99	Assorted Plug ins	18	\$10.00	\$180.00					
100	Fujitsu AC unit	1	\$685.00			sold			
101	Schwank IR radiant tube NG heater - STS-JZ-80-N owned by building	2	\$0.00	\$0.00					
102	Misc metal pipes/rails - Used off cuts owned by building	55	\$0.00	\$0.00					
102	Assorted Lugs/Screws/Chain 6 boxes	6	\$100.00	\$600.00					
103	Outdoor outlet covers	23	\$3.00	\$69.00					
104	Misc Tech	4	\$3.00	\$12.00					
105	Spigot caps 1/2 bag	0.5	\$25.00	\$12.50					
106	Anti-tip bench bracket	39	\$5.00	\$195.00					
107	FRP board	8	\$100.00	\$800.00					
108	Electrical conduit mounts	50	\$3.00	\$150.00					
109	Fusion lamps Assorted colors	16	\$12.00	\$192.00					
110	PVC end caps	3	\$3.00	\$9.00					
111	Copper pipe fittings, valved 3 boxes	3	\$115.00	\$345.00					
112	Cush-a-nator hose clamps 1/2 box	0.5	\$20.00	\$10.00					
113	Water tank, white - UT29-200	1	\$475.00	\$475.00					
114	Meteor Systems Irrigation tubes 2.75 pallets	2.75	\$868.00	\$2,387.00					
115	24"x6' stainless steel table	1	\$400.00	\$400.00					
116	Wall mounted sound dampeners	9	\$65.00	\$585.00					
118	General Office - desks & cabinet	3	\$175.00	\$525.00					
118	Wood cabinets	2	\$75.00	\$150.00					
118	ULINE 2 drawer filing cabinet	2	\$30.00	\$60.00					
118	4-Shelf cabinet	6	\$35.00	\$210.00					
119	Filing cabinets large	2	\$100.00	\$200.00					
120	Stand up lockers doubles	5	\$200.00			Sold			
121	Shoe rack	2	\$10.00	\$20.00					
123	4ftx1ft mirror	1	\$25.00			sold			

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	FMV each	FMV Total	Bid qty	BID amount totals
126	Toaster	1	\$10.00	\$10.00		
127	Misc. table, freezer, BBQ, not belonging to folium		\$0.00	\$0.00		
128	P.A.L. filter tubing	10		\$0.00		
129	1-tiered scafolding	0	\$400.00	\$0.00		sold
129	Wheeled scafolding		\$410.00	\$0.00		sold
130	Glycol 4 barrels 50 gallon	4	\$195.00	\$780.00		
131	330 G valve tanks	2	\$575.00	\$1,150.00		
132	Pump parts & electric motors	2	\$400.00	\$800.00		
133	Sony stereo system	1	\$50.00	\$50.00		
135	Non-shrink grout 4 bags	4	\$15.00	\$60.00		
136	Low loss header	1	\$350.00	\$350.00		
138	Wheeled adjustable shelves, white	3	\$230.00	\$690.00		
139	Duct can filter	3	\$120.00	\$360.00		
141	25lb bags	35	\$15.00	\$525.00		
142	5G buckets assorted chemicals	40	\$15.00	\$600.00		
143	Milwaukee reciprocating saw	1	\$575.00	\$575.00		
144	Magnum industrial laser drill press	1	\$685.00	\$685.00		offer pending
145	Wilton fixed Table clamp	1	\$285.00	\$285.00		
146	FRP Adhesive 3.5 gallon buckets	11	\$90.00	\$990.00		
147	Flat deck rolling cart 6x4	1	\$850.00	\$850.00		
148	Heavy duty Reel Craft with hose	1	\$60.00			sold
149	Assorted hard hats	21	\$13.00	\$273.00		
150	Frigidaire electric stove top	1	\$275.00	\$275.00		
151	Magnus corrosion inhibitor 5 gallon buckets	2	\$330.00			
152	Class 2 high vis vests	16	\$20.00	\$320.00		
152	S/M	5	\$20.00	\$100.00		
152	L/XL	8	\$20.00			
152	2X/3X	4	\$20.00			
153	FRN-R-150	3	\$46.00			
153	FRN-R-100	3	\$22.00			

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	FMV each	FMV Total	Bid qty	BID amount totals
155	Pleated polyester, P-PPC-5-20-BV	3	\$36.00	\$108.00		
155	Spun poly-bonded SPB-5-10	7	\$3.00	\$21.00		
155	Coal-based carbon filter, CGAC- 20BV	2	\$97.99	\$195.98		
156	Toro P-220 Plastic valves	12	\$110.00	\$1,320.00		
157	CO2 Regulator, Titan controls	1	\$185.00	\$185.00		
158	Lamp replacement kit-Sterilight- S212RL	2	\$95.00	\$190.00		
159	Electronic metering pump - Pulsafeeder- K4VTC1	3	\$215.00	\$645.00		
160	Symbol Scangun- MC32NO		\$600.00	\$0.00		sold
160	Symbol scanner 4-dock charger - CHS3000-4000C	0	\$150.00	\$0.00		sold
160	Zebra polyester resin	10	\$3.00	\$30.00		
162	Fooseball table	1	\$100.00	\$100.00		
163	2-piece Oval boardroom desk w/ PUPO	1	\$800.00	\$800.00		
164	Pub height 4x4' table	1	\$125.00	\$125.00		
164	Pub style chairs	4	\$45.00	\$180.00		
165	Homestyle toaster oven	1	\$30.00	\$30.00		
167	Johnstonville sausage grill	1	\$285.00	\$285.00		
168	Hampers	2	\$15.00			sold
168	QX60 dual axel Cat Generator	0	\$45,000.00	\$0.00		Sold
				\$525,562.28		

	Folium/Bzam Bailiff Sale - West Coast Liqudators Bidding Form								
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	FMV each	FMV Total	Bid qty	BID amount totals			
	Total bid amount								
	In Whole Bid - Check the box on this line								
	In Part Bid - Check the box	on thi	s line						
Name*		Phone r	umber*		Date c	of bid			
Email*									
Paymen	t options, VISA, MASTERCARD, E	FT, Cer	tifed Cheque, Mo	oney Order, Wire	Transfe	er			
СС		Exp	1	CVV					
Signatu	re* Date	By signing you agree that you have put fourth an offical bid and authorize WCL 2010 inc to charge your card or process payment in the amount listed above.							
All bid offers will be reviewed throughout the Sale period. No bid sheet will be accepted if required* infomation is not filled out and signed. Bidding sheets can be sent to Sales@wclre.com. The successful bidder will be contacted at the end of the sale ("in whole bids" received will be contacted within 72 hours of bid for acceptance or denial) and bid									

payment processed. Successful bidders will have 5 days from acceptance of bid to remove their items from the property at their expense. *All Sales are final, no Refunds.* Any items not removed in the required time will be disposed of at the bidders expense, and no refunds to the bidder on original purchace. WCL 2010 Inc., Sturgeon Bailiff or it's affiliates assume no liability as to the condition and or operation of the items being liquidated, and the bidder indemnifies WCL 2010 Inc., Sturgeon Bailiff or it's affiliates arising in the

***Sale runs by appointment however if "in whole" bid is accepted, the sale will be

future. over***